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/\ | Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N S A s : Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION ; v Ward Loyd, Commissioner

July 15, 2010

Loveness Mpanje

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

RE: Approved Commingling CO061002
" Ford “OWWO" 1-21, Sec. 21-T21S-R14W, Stafford County
API No. 15-185-23391-00-01

Dear Ms Mpanje:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 11, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

P_roduction
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing-Kansas City 4.00 - 0.00 0.00 3555-3630
Simpson Sand 2.00 0.00 23.00 3748-3755

Total Estimated Current |
Production 6.00 0.00 23.00

Based upon the depth of the Simpson Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). _ ~

Docket Number CO061002 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

L flot=——

Rick Hestermann \
Production Department

- CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)'337-6200 ® TFax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION . Form ACO-4
orm must be typed
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN AN

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF |  Commingling 10 # CO OG [OO2
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) QR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #9096 _ APINo. 15 - __189-23,391-0001
name:_F-.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. spot Description: __ 70" N. & 120' W. OF
Address 1: _ 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 __SI2SESE gec 21 | Twp.21 s R.M__ [JEast¥Iwest
Address 2: 1400 Feetfrom [] North/ i/} South Line of Section
City: Wichita State:XS Zip: 67206 ., ___ _780 Feetfrom /] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _oveness Mpanje , County: _ Stafford _
Phone: (316 ) 684'8481’ Ext. 216 Lease Name: FORD "OWWQ" wel #: 1-21
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled: 7

Formation: _ansing-Kansas City (Perts). _3958' + 3630’

Formation: SiMPson Sand '3 (ert). _3748' - 3755'

Formation: ) (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: ‘ (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Lansing-Kansas City gopp: __ 40 MCFPD: 0 awpD: 0
Formation: Simpson Sand . BbPD:_E;g___ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 23
Formation: BQPD:—_ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _____  MCFPD:______.. - BWPD:

@ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject weli, and for each well the names and addresses of the iessee of record or operator.

@ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED -
o ) . . ) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
w 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Klves [] No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. ~ J UN 1 1 ZU,
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: ; CONSERVATION Div:iciuiv
WICHITA, KS

[J 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: LOWMW

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- . ' . Loveness M an e
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name. > Mp J
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Petroleum Geologlst

KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a \valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

7] benied [} Approved the notice of application.
572010

15-Day Periods Ends: —7//

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

v
3
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BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

May 21,2010

RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. — Application for order to commingle production
from the Lansing-Kansas City & Simpson Sand at the Ford “OWWO” #1-21;
Stafford County, Kansas. |

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned. ‘

You, and each one of you, are hereby notified that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has filed

an application to commingle production from the Lansing-Kansas City & Simpson Sand
Formations at its Ford “OWWO” #1-21 well, located 70° N. & 120’ W. of S/2 SE SE/4

Sec. 21-21S-14W, Stafford County, Kansas.

Any persons who object or protest against this e{pplication shall be required to file their
concerns with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within 15 days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission’s regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be
granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for hearing. |

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C

9431 E. Central, Suite 100, RECEIVED
Wichita, KS. 67206 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
(316) 684-8481 JUN 11 2010

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. | May 21, 2010

Re: Commingling Application for Production at the Ford “OWWO” #1-21;
Sec. 21-TWN.21-RNG.14

| hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. owns all the acreage half mile
surrounding the well. No individual notifications have therefore been sent out other than
the notice to the public made in the county paper and Wichita eagle.

Loveness Mpanje KA :i RECEIVED
Petroleum Geologist NSAS CORPORATION Commnssion
F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. JUN 17 201

9431 E. Central, Suite 100 0
Wichita, KS. 67206 CONSERVATION DIVISION

(316) 684-8481, ext. 216 et
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' AFFIDAVIT i / b K 1,.{%\ e :f.:,‘\
STATE OF KANSAS \ r
- SS. / )
County of Sedgwick / a ;
Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly ) ‘ §
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerd ‘ ‘
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspap'ﬂr.Plt‘bls‘fhte 4
; ; ichi ounty of Sedgwic ate ) for,
in the Clty of WlCh}ta’ C ty id irculz:ltion . | 'EommingleTproduc
of Kansas, and having a general paid ¢ i tion Mfrom Wihe WLiansing.
? .. h ich said KansasRCity 28 Simpsor|
on a daily basis in said County, which sai SandEFormations®at. the|'
tinuously and Ford "OWWO7%#1:21; Staf.|
newspaper has been continuously for more '%"yﬁ‘.’.“a‘.y,"(ﬁ?é"‘s' oro.
: . : ¢ . : ilfan asTPro-|'
uninterruptedly published in said Cll‘ou?ty ((:fthe Idt;cers*)gleased Mli'nerdal‘
. n nieres wners} and-|,
than one year prior to the first pudb 1cha! Ir? o owners fnd .a”kgrsons.
. . 11 whic whosoever, concerned.
notice hereinafter menuonzd, an e i : ousen d_be.ach:%e;gf Wygu‘ i
S€ are Bhereby R notifi li
newspaper has been entered as ¢ in Wichit . Fellior ernotifie c S
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, e .(has iled an cationito =~ .
. H = o o l-l-—“:__’ N ' i i ’ * Y
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a t__rad_e, — e - - frpml:hglethsigggk(;%slgy -
T = - ~~TeligiGus or frafernal publication arid that a notice g;év'fg;‘.ssangfomsfs g|For
. ttached was published in LOWWOLH#1:2] wellflocat:
of a true copy is hereto attached ) 8112045015/
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The 4 §§'€‘o‘§é‘ci‘t%'¢3‘u?é§sé‘l"u”
4 i - weeks, that the Any,persons'who obiect o
Wichita Eagle for _1_ ISsues ? or?fesrtisg"aigsi thisra%d]l'i-‘
: : 1 as cationtshallibe frequire of
first publication of said notice w; e meir‘_?ncelgl Sihind
onservation vision Mof|:
the IR State g Corporation
id on the_6th of Commission'of ihe Stafe of
made as aforesaid o ‘ KansasMwithin 1815 g das
. from,the date of, the publi-

ga{ifg'ng'{'hese'profte'stlzshal
H €lfiled [pursuant ito]Com:
June AD. 2010 , With . mission‘sYregulations jang|’
must state specific reasons|
whv‘rhe'granf,of,fhe_appli-

B : i ‘ cation mayfcauselwaste,
subsequent publications being made on Jviolaielcorrelaﬁve rights orf |
the fol]owing dates: . ) poilute the naturai resourc-’

es’of the state of Kansas*j
notprotestsfare received,!’
this Wapplication may J bel’
granted fthrough¥ansum-|
maryjproceeding lfAvalid’
protestsiare;received ® this|;
matter,will be set for, hear-
ing!

And affiant further says that he has personal

h and AlifpersonsYinterested Tor
knowledge of the statements above sét fort . C}’"‘,ﬁerl'}ed R 'fked’}°}1‘°ﬁ
0 eltoregoingJand[sha
that they are true. govern themselves accord-
ingly.
] F. mpany,
J[ "C 9431:EnCeniral
Suife 100 A Wichifank
/ 67206.(316) 684:8481
' L,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_ T ’ BRI
~ 4 - - _ i . . . 3
7th day of June, 2010 c

2 . JANICE L. TRAMMELL
e Notary Public - State of ‘Kat?gas

My Appt. Expires </ O

\ W% - RecEvED
_ * - [KANSAS CORPORATIC N .1

y Public SedgwicVC{M Y "
| : JUN11 919

e Fes: $91.60 | t;  CONSERVAI L.y iviSION
Printer’s Fee : $91.60 : ¥ e WlCHlT:\, K8
\"?:‘]. )
"




Jul 09 2010 8:33AM  FG Holl Co. LLC
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i
316-684-0594

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

3
|

COURT NO._ ;
STATE OF KANSAS, STAFFORD COUNTY,S.S.

David Green, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he is the
publisher of

A THE STAFFORD COURIER : .
THAT said ne\yspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50) times a year
and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notice; ‘
THAT said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the post office of its
publication, *
THAT said paper has a general circulation on a daily, or weekly. or monthly, or
yearly basis in’ _ ’
STAFFORD County, Kansas, and is 1
NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been published in
STAFFORD County, Kansas,
THE ATTACHED was publj
newspaper; '

the following dates in a regular issue of said

o+

(0

................................................

Third Publication.................. 320,
Fourth Publication............... 020 e -
Fifth Publication ................... 20 .....
Sixth Publication ................ v 20 e h e, b
‘ Publication Fee o $ _ZS?:/ ........... :
Affidavit, Notary's Fee S e,
Additional Copies __ @ $ o
Total Publication Fee ' R ST TSR
Witness my hand this. 24  day Jume L 20 /0
(Sign) "éiz‘/ A
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before this 29 day of
Joge , 20_2se

. \
(0%
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas | ~ L
i% % DEBBIE LIEBL (Notary Public)
i My Appt. Exp. o™ . :

6-30-13

My commission expires

RECEIVED
JUL 09 2010

KCC WICHITA

(70lro
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13800 W. 116th Street,
Apt 1113
Oretha, KS. 66062-7815
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 11 2010
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WICHITA, K5
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